256PRO 202305
- 0 -
TYRE CHANGER
INSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
We follow the way that wheel moving!
TYRE CHANGER INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Read this entire manual carefully and completely
before installation or operation of the tire changer

- 12 -
15. Trouble shooting table:
16.Spare parts ordering guide
1、 First get the damaged or the product samples which have to stock up，and confirm the quantity of parts.
2、 In order to avoid the mistakes, confirm the specification of the parts which need to replace.
Confirmation as follows：According to the using range and position of the parts, find the corresponding code from
the exploded drawing and record the full code(section 16).For the customers with many models, if the same
accessories in
Different models, the ERP information coding shows different serial number, for example, lifting lever: the ERP
information coding is C-200-580000-0,the series number in different models,shows12.200-12 or other forms of series
number, that belong to the same accessories. So full in the list can be classified into the spare parts category.
For example, we need to buy crow bar, because crow bar always placed in crow bar set inside, so we locate the
exploded drawing as below:
Problem Reason Solution
The turntable rotate just in
one direction or can’t rotate.
Reverse Switch broken Replace the Reverse Switch
Belt broken Replace the belt
The Motor’s malfunction
Check the motor cable or terminal
block wire;
Replace the motor if it was broken.
Demount or fix the wheel, the
turntable can’t lock (spin with
wheel);
The jaws delay to open/close;
The turntable locks the rim
incorrectly.
Leakage of Air network Check all the parts on the air
network.
The clamping cylinder can’t work. Replace the cylinder piston.
Worn jaws Replace the jaws.
Broken washers of the chuck
cylinder Replace it.
The mounting head/demounting
head always touch the rim during
operation.
The locking plate incorrectly adjust
or unqualified. Replace or adjust it.
Screws on the chuck loose; the
Vertical Arm can’t be locked by
Locking Plate
Tighten the screws; replace the
Locking Plate.
The Bead Breaker Pedal and Jaw
open and close Pedal can’t turn
back to the original position.
pedal spring broken Replace it.
The Bead Breaker shovel operates
difficultly.
Jammed silencer Clean it or replace it.
The washer on the Bead Breaker
cylinder is broken. Replace it.
11 12 200-10
256PRO 202305
- 13 -
See number “12”from the figure, then find all the messages from the list ,and record it.
As the following figure
Record the information
3、 Collect the details information of the products
For example
4、 Contact our spare parts department to confirm the order information.
5、 Confirm the order information are correct, then according to the order of supply and demand information delivery
to you timely
17.Vulnerability consumable spare parts list
11 FJ04006004049 Grounding screw M6x40
12 JZ09001023041 Lifting lever
200-10 JZ09001050330 Bead breaker buffer
12 JZ09001023041 Lifting lever
NO. Order number Name Quantit
y Buy time
12 JZ09001023041 Lifting lever 2 2009.6.25
Query NO. Order NO. Parts name Query NO. Order NO. Parts name